RESOLUTION # 97-5

ASSIGNMENT OF AUTHORIZED SIGNERS FOR THE TORRANCE COUNTY GENERAL OBLIGATION LANDFILL BOND SERIES 1/1/93 \$1,000,000,000 ACCOUNT 66-02349

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission certifies that until further notice the below individuals, with speciman signatures included, is (are) hereby authorized to provide investment, disbursement or other account direction for the above named account,

investment, disbursement or other account direction for the above named account,
1) Assigns Babette Berkshire, Torrance County Manager as authorized signer,
Babritte Bellz
2) Assigns Dorothy Sandoval, Torrance County Treasurer as authorized signer,
Doroly Dandoval Signature
3) Assigns Karen Alarid, Manager of Torrance County Solid Waste Authority as authorized signer,
Signature
WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission requires two signatures of any of the two

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission requires two signatures of any of the two (2) authorized signers on required trust request forms to certify and authorize General Obligation Bond Expeditures,

RESOLVED, in the Regular Meeting of the Torrance County Commission this 10th day of December, 1997.

Bill R. Williams, Chairman

Rodge Rayner, Member

Chester Riley, Member